Dates for your diary
Friday 27th October – School breaks up at normal time for half term.
Thursday 16th November – Councillors are visiting our assembly to announce the Christmas light competition winners.
[bookmark: _Hlk147499635]Friday 17th November – Children in Need day- wear something spotty or non-school uniform (no pjs or onesies) with a voluntary donation.
Friday 1st December – Christmas fair after school – TBC.
Tuesday 5th December – Vision screening for Reception children.
Thursday 7th December – Christmas jumper day, no donation needed
Christmas lunch will be served on this day and we also have the dogs trust visiting to deliver some workshops for Year1 – Year 4 children.
Friday 8th December – Elf Day – dress like an elf or non-school uniform (no pjs or onesies) with a voluntary donation.
[bookmark: _Hlk147399618]Tuesday 12th December- 1.30pm Christmas family concert Reception to Year 4.
[bookmark: _GoBack]Wednesday 13th December – 9.30am Nursery & Reception only Christmas family concert.
1.30pm Christmas family concert Reception to Year 4.
Thursday 14th December - ADULTS only 1.30pm Christmas concert Reception to Year 4.
Tickets for the Christmas concerts will be on sale from Monday 20th November via a google form. You can pay online or hand an envelope to your class teacher. The tickets will then be sent home with your child. Only 2 tickets per family, then if we have any left over we will send a text out for extras. 
Christmas party week
More information will follow nearer the time.
Monday 18th December – Nursery will be closed in the morning but open in the afternoon. 12:15 – 3.15. 
Red, Purple and Lilac class will have their Christmas party in the afternoon. 
Tuesday 19th December – Green and Purple Class Christmas party.
Thursday 21st December – Orange, Yellow and Pink class Christmas party. 
Friday 22nd December – We break up for the Christmas holidays at normal time and return to school Tuesday 9th January.
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